
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
05/06/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,023,498
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,074,672

3rd Payment 1,128,406
1 04/11/20 Sat $17,109,068 $10,129,176 $20,000,000 $16,100,000 1.242 2.9% 2.9% 4th Payment 1,184,826
2 04/15/20 Wed $15,139,292 $16,523,431 $22,000,000 $17,700,000 1.242 2.6% 5.4% 5th Payment 1,244,068
3 04/18/20 Sat $17,479,330 $23,482,572 $24,000,000 $19,700,000 1.220 2.9% 8.2% 6th Payment 1,306,271
4 04/22/20 Wed $15,771,892 $30,026,016 $29,000,000 $23,800,000 1.220 2.7% 10.6% 7th Payment 1,371,585
5 04/25/20 Sat $17,953,036 $37,412,941 $37,000,000 $30,400,000 1.218 3.0% 13.3% 8th Payment 1,440,164
6 04/29/20 Wed $16,707,322 $44,333,113 $43,000,000 $35,300,000 1.218 2.8% 15.8% 9th Payment 1,512,172
7 05/02/20 Sat $19,893,974 $52,745,851 $51,000,000 $41,700,000 1.222 3.3% 18.6% 10th Payment 1,587,781

8 05/06/20 Wed $18,236,877 $60,324,372 $59,000,000 $48,300,000 1.222 3.1% 21.1% 11th Payment 1,667,170
9 05/09/20 Sat $20,689,733 $68,922,203 $68,000,000 $55,600,000 1.222 3.5% 23.8% 12th Payment 1,750,528

10 05/13/20 Wed $18,236,877 $76,500,724 $0 1.222 3.1% 26.2% 13th Payment 1,838,055
11 05/16/20 Sat $20,689,733 $84,725,074 $0 1.222 3.5% 28.7% 14th Payment 1,929,957
12 05/20/20 Wed $18,236,877 $91,412,177 $0 1.222 3.1% 30.9% 15th Payment 2,026,455
13 05/23/20 Sat $20,689,733 $98,998,694 $0 1.222 3.5% 33.3% 16th Payment 2,127,778
14 05/27/20 Wed $18,236,877 $105,685,796 $0 1.222 3.1% 35.4% 17th Payment 2,234,167
15 05/30/20 Sat $20,689,733 $113,272,313 $0 1.222 3.5% 37.6% 18th Payment 2,345,875
16 06/03/20 Wed $18,236,877 $119,959,415 $0 1.222 3.1% 39.5% 19th Payment 2,463,169
17 06/06/20 Sat $20,689,733 $127,545,932 $0 1.222 3.5% 41.6% 20th Payment 2,586,327
18 06/10/20 Wed $18,236,877 $134,233,035 $0 1.222 3.1% 43.4% 21st Payment 2,715,644
19 06/13/20 Sat $20,689,733 $141,819,551 $0 1.222 3.5% 45.4% 22nd Payment 2,851,426
20 06/17/20 Wed $18,236,877 $148,506,654 $0 1.222 3.1% 47.1% 23rd Payment 2,993,997
21 06/20/20 Sat $20,689,733 $156,093,170 $0 1.222 3.5% 48.9% 24th Payment 3,143,697
22 06/24/20 Wed $18,236,877 $162,780,273 $0 1.222 3.1% 50.5% 25th Payment 3,300,882
23 06/27/20 Sat $20,689,733 $170,366,789 $0 1.222 3.5% 52.2% 26th Payment 3,465,926
24 07/01/20 Wed $18,236,877 $177,053,892 $0 1.222 3.1% 53.7% 27th Payment 3,639,222
25 07/04/20 Sat $20,689,733 $184,640,408 $0 1.222 3.5% 55.3% 28th Payment 3,821,184
26 07/08/20 Wed $18,236,877 $191,327,511 $0 1.222 3.1% 56.7% 29th Payment 4,012,243
27 07/11/20 Sat $20,689,733 $198,914,028 $1,815,000,000 $1,485,300,000 1.222 3.5% 58.2% 30th Payment 4,212,855
28 07/15/20 Wed $18,236,877 $205,601,130 $1,870,000,000 $1,530,300,000 1.222 3.1% 59.5% Total 68,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $16,400,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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